

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 141730 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/3/2015 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 3/31/2015

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established

subaccount for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of traffic signal improvements in various Aldermanic Districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$5,000, with one hundred percent of increase being City

funded.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

**Attachments:** 1. Comptroller's Certificate

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/3/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/16/2015	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/31/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/2/2015	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

141730 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established subaccount for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of traffic signal improvements in various Aldermanic Districts with a total estimated cost increase for the project of \$5,000, with one hundred percent of increase being City funded. Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established subaccount for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation and installation of traffic signal improvements in various Aldermanic Districts. This resolution authorizes the Comptroller to transfer funds to the appropriate subaccounts for the three projects. The total estimated cost increase for the project is \$5,000, with one hundred percent of increase being City funded.

Whereas, Additional construction work at the construction stage have resulted in increased costs charged against the project for the installation of traffic signal improvements; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the construction of the project; now, therefore, be it.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer funds to the project grant chart field as follows:

## Project Grant Value

File #: 141730, Version: 0

State I.D. 2984-18-91 ST320060315 West Vliet Street and North 40<sup>th</sup> Street Intersection

City of Milwaukee Share Fund Number-0333 Project/Grant Number-ST320150000 \$5,000

Previously authorized for Traffic Control Improvements-\$60,556.83 Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: \$261,822.03 Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution File No. 051254): \$196,899.00

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division ROBERT W. BRYSON:C. Murphy February 24, 2015